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10:00

4200 m
26.000 €

Prix Colonel Le Man
Rennpreis: 26.000 € (12.480 6.240 3.640 2.470 1.170)
For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of years and above 5, Anglo-Arab, registered we the stud-book Anglo-Arab, born and bred ( 
raised ) in France, counting at least 12, 5 % of Arab blood, not having, in steeple-chase, received 40.000 (victoireset place), since 1 er in 
January del'last year included. Weight: years 5, 66 kg; years and above 6, 68 kg. Weights accumulated for sommesreçues in jump breed 
(victories and place): 1 kg by 7.000, since 1 er in July of the last year included. Horses counting at least 18, 5 % of Arab blood will receive 1 
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Kappa Green Aa
7j. b W (Diamond Green - Omega De Foissac)

Trainer: Jean-Pierre Daireaux
Besitzer: L.Saint Martin
Züchter: Vincent Corp

Esteban Metivier

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.830 € 2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.215 €48.100 €
11.02 Pau 4 66.0 4100 Jagd 37.000 6,1 Tho .Journiac Galyleo De Palmas Aa, Gris Minois Aa, Do
21.01 Pau 4 64.0 4700 Jagd 50.000 22,0 Tho .Journiac Jazz De Candale Aa, Chuck Berry Aa, Domi
29.12 Pau 5 66.0 4100 Jagd 40.000 72,0 Tho .Journiac Gris Minois Aa, Chuck Berry Aa, Galyleo De
08.12 Mont-De-Marsan 7 69.0 4650 Jagd 25.000 14,0 P.Blot Chuck Berry Aa, Jazz De Candale Aa, Niko
10.11 Mont-De-Marsan 4 71.0 4200 Jagd 22.000 10,0 P.Blot Jazz De Candale Aa, Le France Aa, Line De
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Galyleo De Palmas Aa
9j. b W (Sea's Legacy - Monica Sourniac)

Trainer: Benoit Gourdon
Besitzer: F.Covinhes
Züchter: Firmin Covinhes

Lucas Zuliani

2025: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    17.020 € 2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    16.130 €47.810 €
11.02 Pau 1 65.0 4100 Jagd 37.000 7,6 L.Zuliani Galyleo De Palmas Aa, Gris Minois Aa, Do
21.01 Pau U 62.0 4700 Jagd 50.000 12,0 P.Phokaew Jazz De Candale Aa, Chuck Berry Aa, Domi
29.12 Pau 3 62.0 4100 Jagd 40.000 66,0 P.Phokaew Gris Minois Aa, Chuck Berry Aa, Galyleo De
08.12 Mont-De-Marsan 4 62.0 4650 Jagd 25.000 52,0 P.Phokaew Chuck Berry Aa, Jazz De Candale Aa, Niko
10.11 Mont-De-Marsan 5 66.0 4200 Jagd 22.000 8,0 B.Le Clerc Jazz De Candale Aa, Le France Aa, Line De
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Lorca Malpic Aa
9j. b S (Last Train - Ashtar)

Trainer: Marc Nicolau
Besitzer: M.Nicolau
Züchter: Pierre Pasquet

Helene Sourbe

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    21.020 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    20.890 €91.318 €
22.09 Castera-Verduzan 6 70.0 4200 Jagd 17.000 H.Sourbe Ziza Mes, Mr Lulu, Icarios
01.09 Pompadour 4 69.0 5000 Jagd 30.000 Gg.Vibert Diablo Aa, Florico Du Mont Aa, Evviva Aa
15.08 Pompadour 1 71.0 4500 Jagd 20.000 J.Reveley Lorca Malpic Aa, Eleos De La Brunie Aa, Ev
13.07 Pompadour 3 68.0 4500 Jagd 21.000 H.Sourbe Diablo Aa, Evviva Aa, Lorca Malpic Aa
06.07 Castera-Verduzan 5 71.5 4200 Jagd 15.000 A.Lelievre Idem Des Mottes, Della Beautiful, Hokorika 
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Kastle De Lagarde Aa
5j. bce W (Castle Du Berlais - Prisma De Laga

Trainer: Sylviane Mestries
Besitzer: S.Mestries
Züchter: Philippe Couderc

Mickael Mingant

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    600 €600 €
31.01 Pau U 67.0 4000 Jagd 37.000 100,0 M.Mingant Korral Aa, Jamailya Aa, Isisdelagarde Aa
23.01 Pau U 69.0 3900 Jagd 37.000 87,0 M.Mingant Korral Aa, Virtuose Aa, Ribella Aa
31.12 Pau U 68.0 3900 Jagd 42.000 86,0 T.Chevillard Korral Aa, Peso Di Legno Aa, Kobe De La B
11.12 Pau 7 67.0 3900 Jagd 40.000 79,0 S.Nailov-Ferhanov Kalki De Lagarde Aa, Kobe De La Brunie Aa
30.09 Dax U 67.5 3500 Hürden20.000 17,0 P.Blot Fancy Du Pecos Aa, Kobe De La Brunie Aa,
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Louis Malpic Aa
7j. al cui W (Hunter's Light - Lionne Rousse)

Trainer: Erwan Grall
Besitzer: J.Milpied
Züchter: Pierre Pasquet

Theo Dumouch

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.915 € 2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    12.700 €70.020 €
11.02 Pau 5 67.0 4100 Jagd 37.000 3,8 T.Beaurain Galyleo De Palmas Aa, Gris Minois Aa, Do
21.01 Pau 5 66.0 4700 Jagd 50.000 5,3 C.Lefebvre Jazz De Candale Aa, Chuck Berry Aa, Domi
29.12 Pau 6 68.0 4100 Jagd 40.000 5,1 C.Lefebvre Gris Minois Aa, Chuck Berry Aa, Galyleo De
08.12 Mont-De-Marsan 6 69.0 4650 Jagd 25.000 8,7 R.Mayeur Chuck Berry Aa, Jazz De Candale Aa, Niko
19.01 Pau 2 67.0 4700 Jagd 50.000 3,1 V.Morin Gareth De Larachi Aa, Louis Malpic Aa, Do

Ergebnis: Quoten:


